

Borough of Oakland One Municipal Plaza Oakland, N.J. 07436

CALL TO ORDER:

- Roll Call
- Statement of Compliance w/ Open Public Meetings Act
 - The Regular Meeting of the Borough of Oakland Environmental Commission is being held in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Law, duly announced, submitted to the official Borough newspaper, and advertised more than 48 hours in advance of the meeting and notice posted in the Oakland Borough Hall and on the Borough website.

BOROUGH OF OAKLAND

Environmental Commission

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Phone: (201) 337-8111

Website: www.oakland-nj.org

<u>April 5, 2022 – 7:30 p.m.</u>

• Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

• March 1, 2022 - HELD

OPEN PUBLIC COMMENT:

Members of the public are invited to comment at this time.

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

- Borough Council Councilman Pat Pignatelli
- Borough Open Space Councilman Pat Pignatelli
- Great Oak Park Lee Haymon
- Sustainable Oakland Green Team Michael Carelli
- Planning Board/Board of Adjustment Lee Haymon

OLD BUSINESS:

- GIS Mapping Project
- Team up to Clean up 2022
 - Need volunteers.

NEW BUSINESS:

- ANJEC Grants Program
 - Need request amount and project scope of work.

OPEN PUBLIC COMMENT:

General Public

Members of the public are invited to comment at this time.

CHAIR: Lee Haymon

VICE CHAIR: Michael Miner

COMMISSIONERS:

Jerri Angermueller Erich Kamm Matthew Shook Karen Lanza Tony Bertuna Councilman Pasquale Pignatelli Borough Secretary Michael Carelli

General Public

Page 1 of 2



Borough of Oakland One Municipal Plaza Oakland, N.J. 07436

BOROUGH OF OAKLAND Environmental Commission REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Phone: (201) 337-8111 Website: <u>www.oakland-nj.org</u>

<u>April 5, 2022 – 7:30 p.m.</u>

CHAIR: Lee Haymon

VICE CHAIR: Michael Miner

COMMISSIONERS:

Jerri Angermueller Erich Kamm Matthew Shook Karen Lanza Tony Bertuna Councilman Pasquale Pignatelli Borough Secretary Michael Carelli

ADJOURNMENT:

Additional items may be added to this agenda. This agenda was prepared as of 4/5/2022 with all available information as of this date.

Michael Carelli Borough Secretary

The next Environmental Commission Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday May 3, 2022 at 7:30 p.m. at the Oakland Senior Center, 20 Lawlor Drive, Oakland, N.J. 07436